
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:33
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2012
ALLOTMENT OF HOUSES BY DDA
Angadi Shri Suresh Chanabasappa

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether several malpractices have been reported in allotment of houses by the Delhi Development Authority (DDA);

(b) if so, the details of such complaints and the action taken against the officials involved in such malpractices; and

(c) the remedial measures taken by the Government to control such malpractices in DDA?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) &(c) : No, Madam. In view of (a) above.
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